

**StandUp for Kids** is a national non-profit organization dedicated to ending the cycle of youth homelessness, one youth at a time. We care for homeless and at-risk youth by transitioning them from crisis to connection. Volunteers at our **San Diego** chapter, which opened in 1990, carry out our mission by supporting local homeless youth via our Outreach Center (at 741 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue), our Street Outreach program, mentoring and housing support.

**StandUp for Kids San Diego** is looking for volunteers who are passionate about helping homeless youth in the following roles:

- Assistant Executive Director
- Outreach Center Volunteers
- Outreach Center Supervisor Saturdays

## **Position Descriptions:**

## • Assistant Executive Director

The Assistant Executive Director for StandUp for Kids San Diego provides leadership under the direction of the Executive Director and is a key member of the San Diego Leadership Team. The Assistant Executive Director will participate in fund-raising activities; donor interactions; program development and implementation; operational metrics measurement and reporting; organizational and facility management; and overall program oversight. The Assistant Executive Director will serve as the acting San Diego Executive Director in the absence of the Executive Director.

## • Outreach Center Volunteer

Outreach Center Volunteers for StandUp for Kids San Diego support our homeless youth at our Outreach Center at 741 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, San Diego. Volunteers chose one evening a week (Mondays, Wednesdays, Fridays, Saturdays or Sundays) to provide services from 5-8pm. Volunteers serve food; provide resources such as clothing, shoes and hygiene items; monitor access to laundry and shower facilities; and offer counseling for our youth in need. Outreach Center Volunteers may also be involved in street outreach initiatives.

## • Outreach Center Supervisor - Saturdays

Outreach Center Supervisors for StandUp for Kids San Diego oversee the operations of the Outreach Center during Center hours of 5-8pm. We are in need of a Center Supervisor for Saturday evenings. The

> StandUp for Kids San Diego 6161 El Cajon Blvd #B154, San Diego, CA. 92115 <u>www.standupforkids.org/sandiego</u> email: <u>sandiego@standupforkids.org</u>



Supervisor oversees Center Volunteers in providing services and resources to our youth in need, coordinates Volunteer schedules to ensure sufficient trained staff are available and interacts with and counsels our homeless youth. The Supervisors are also part of the Leadership Team.

> StandUp for Kids San Diego 6161 El Cajon Blvd #B154, San Diego, CA. 92115 <u>www.standupforkids.org/sandiego</u> email: <u>sandiego@standupforkids.org</u>